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From: thpo 
To: Brianna Lamke; Mooney, Kevin (GE Corporate) 
Cc: Fontaine, Joshua; Lance Hauer; Matthew Calacone; Rachel Leary; Andrew Inglis; James Bieke; Tagliaferro, Dean; 

Fisher, Richard; Smith, Christopher; Carli-Dorsey, Alexander; Dewey, Jeffrey; Kilborn, John; Ferry, Christopher; 
Czelusniak, Thomas; Scott Campbell; Izabela Zapisek; whitney_behr@fws.org; Sarah Shattuck; Genette Gafney; 
Benjamin Ericson; Christine Lebel (christine.lebel@state.ma.us); Tamara Cardona-Marek 
(Tamara.Cardona@mass.gov); Benjamin Guidi; Jason Perry (jason.m.perry@mass.gov); 
Michael.Gorski@state.ma.us; Michelle Craddock; betsy.harper; traci.iott@ct.gov; Peterson, Susan (DEEP-WPLR); 
Carol Papp; graham.stevens.ct.gov; Lori Dibella; james.g.turek; danielle.perry; pmarchetti@cityofpittsfield.org; 
James McGrath; Andy Cambi (acambi@cityofpittsfield.org); Michael Coakley; Nate Joyner 
(njoyner@cityofpittsfield.org); Mark Tisa (mark.tisa@state.ma.us); MassDFG/DFW (MAHousatonicSF@mass.gov); 
mprovencher@berkshireplanning.org; Jay Green; Chris Brittain (CBrittain@town.lee.ma.us); Rhonda LaBombard 
(rlabombard@sheffieldma.gov); Michael Canales (townadministrator@stockbridge-ma.gov); Mark Pruhenski 
(Mpruhenski@townofgb.org); Jim Wilusz; Stockbridge-Munsee Band of Mohican; Chuck Kilson; Brona Simon; 
Edward Bell; David M Hunt Library (dmhuntlibrary@gmail.com) 

Subject: RE: Conditional Approval of GE’s Phase IB Cultural Resources Survey Work Plan for Reach 6 
Date: Monday, March 31, 2025 12:01:03 PM 

Caution: This email originated from outside EPA, please exercise additional caution when 
deciding whether to open attachments or click on provided links. 

Dear Brianna, 

Please keep me apprised as to the schedule for implementation of this Reach 6 Work Plan. The 
Stockbridge-Munsee Community Tribal Historic Preservation Office generally requires 2-week notice 
of work so we can schedule site visits and archaeological monitoring as our calendar allows. 

Coordination with AECOM for Reach 5A archaeological work last summer was exceptional. 

Thank You, 
Jeff 

Jeffrey C Bendremer Ph.D., RPA 
Tribal Historic Preservation Officer 
Stockbridge-Munsee Community 
Tribal Historic Preservation Extension Office 
86 Spring St. 
Williamstown, MA 01267 
413-884-6029 (o) 
715-881-2254 (c) 

www.mohican.com 

From: Brianna Lamke <blamke@taconicridgeenviro.com> 
Sent: Monday, March 31, 2025 9:50 AM 
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To: Kevin Mooney <kevin.mooney@ge.com> 
Cc: Fontaine, Joshua <Fontaine.Joshua@epa.gov>; Lance Hauer <Lance.hauer@ge.com>; Matthew 
Calacone <matthew.calacone@ge.com>; Rachel Leary <Rachel.leary@ge.com>; Andrew Inglis 
<Andrew.inglis@ge.com>; James Bieke <jbieke@outlook.com>; Tagliaferro, Dean 
<Tagliaferro.Dean@epa.gov>; Fisher, Richard <Fisher.Richard@epa.gov>; Smith, Christopher 
<Smith.Christopher@epa.gov>; carlidorsey.alexander@epa.gov; Jeffrey Dewey 
<dewey.jeffrey@epa.gov>; Kilborn, John <Kilborn.John@epa.gov>; Christopher Ferry 
<Ferry.Christopher@epa.gov>; 'Czelusniak, Thomas' <Thomas.Czelusniak@hdrinc.com>; Scott 
Campbell <scampbell@taconicridgeenviro.com>; Izabela Zapisek 
<izapisek@taconicridgeenviro.com>; Brianna Lamke <blamke@taconicridgeenviro.com>; 
whitney_behr@fws.org; Sarah Shattuck <Sarah.Shattuck@sol.doi.gov>; Genette Gafney 
<genette.gaffney@sol.doi.gov>; Benjamin Ericson <Benjamin.ericson@mass.gov>; Christine Lebel 
(christine.lebel@state.ma.us) <christine.lebel@state.ma.us>; Tamara Cardona-Marek 
(Tamara.Cardona@mass.gov) <Tamara.Cardona-Marek@mass.gov>; Benjamin Guidi 
<benjamin.guidi@state.ma.us>; Jason Perry (jason.m.perry@mass.gov) <jason.m.perry@mass.gov>; 
Michael.Gorski@state.ma.us; Michelle Craddock <michelle.l.craddock@state.ma.us>; Betsy Harper 
<Betsy.Harper@state.ma.us>; Traci Iott (traci.iott@ct.gov) <traci.iott@ct.gov>; Susan Peterson 
<susan.peterson@ct.gov>; Carol Papp <carol.papp@ct.gov>; Graham Stevens 
(graham.stevens@ct.gov) <graham.stevens@ct.gov>; Lori Dibella <Lori.Dibella@ct.gov>; James 
Turek <james.g.turek@noaa.gov>; Danielle Perry <Danielle.Perry@noaa.gov>; 
pmarchetti@cityofpittsfield.org; James McGrath <jmcgrath@pittsfieldch.com>; Andy Cambi 
(acambi@cityofpittsfield.org) <acambi@cityofpittsfield.org>; Michael Coakley 
<mcoakley@cityofpittsfield.org>; Nate Joyner (njoyner@cityofpittsfield.org) 
<njoyner@cityofpittsfield.org>; Mark Tisa (mark.tisa@state.ma.us) <mark.tisa@state.ma.us>; 
MassDFG/DFW (MAHousatonicSF@mass.gov) <MAHousatonicSF@mass.gov>; Melissa Provencher 
<mprovencher@berkshireplanning.org>; Jay Green <jgreen@townoflenox.com>; Chris Brittain 
(CBrittain@town.lee.ma.us) <CBrittain@town.lee.ma.us>; Rhonda LaBombard 
(rlabombard@sheffieldma.gov) <rlabombard@sheffieldma.gov>; Michael Canales 
(townadministrator@stockbridge-ma.gov) <townadministrator@stockbridge-ma.gov>; Mark 
Pruhenski (Mpruhenski@townofgb.org) <Mpruhenski@townofgb.org>; Jim Wilusz 
<jim@tritownhealth.org>; Stockbridge-Munsee Band of Mohican <thpo@wampanoagtribe-
nsn.gov>; Mark Andrews <markandrews0563@outlook.com>; thpo <thpo@mohican-nsn.gov>; 
Chuck Kilson <Chuck.Kilson@gmail.com>; Chief Russell <chiefalan64@gmail.com>; Brona Simon 
<brona.simon@state.ma.us>; Edward Bell <edward.bell@state.ma.us>; David M Hunt Library 
(dmhuntlibrary@gmail.com) <dmhuntlibrary@gmail.com> 
Subject: Conditional Approval of GE’s Phase IB Cultural Resources Survey Work Plan for Reach 6 

CAUTION: This email originated from outside the organization. 
Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is 
safe. 

Dear Mr. Mooney, 
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On behalf of Joshua Fontaine, attached is EPA's Conditional Approval of GE’s November 
15, 2024 submittal titled Phase IB Cultural Resources Survey Work Plan for Reach 6; GE-
Pittsfield/Housatonic River Site. 

Thank you, 
Brianna Cuyler 

Brianna L. Cuyler, Senior Administrative Assistant 

Taconic Ridge Environmental, Inc. 

A WOSB Company, Massachusetts WBE Certified 

10 Lyman Street, Suite 2 

Pittsfield, MA 01201 

Mobile: 678.699.4424 

Email: blamke@taconicridgeenviro.com 
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